



PARTS INCLUDED

Ref.	Part Number	Description	Qty
1)	00-100-01259	Supersport Fender Bracket	1
2)	01-510610025-SS	M6-1.0x25mm Socket Button Head Bolt	4
3)	01-44561060231	Nylon Flat Washer	4
4)	01-7006100-27	M6-1.0 Hex Nylock Nut	4
	46-0001	License Plate Bolt Light Kit (Optional, Availabale Separately)	

08-50-39924 REV. B

46-2001-03

SUPERSPORT FENDER KIT

**YAMAHA YZF-R1
2004-06**

TOOLS REQUIRED

Ref.	Description	Ref.	Description
1)	3/8" Drive Ratchet	5)	12mm Socket
2)	6" Extension	6)	10mm Wrench
3)	4mm Allen Socket	7)	Soldering Iron (optional)
4)	10mm Socket	8)	Wire Cutters (optional)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

- 1) Remove the passenger seat.
- 2) Disconnect the license plate light wire and the two turn signal wires, inside the trunk space. Feed the wires through the hole in the tail section.
- 3) Remove the four bolts that secure the rear fender to the tail section. Remove the rear fender.
- 4) Place the supplied mounting spacers between the new Supersport Fender bracket and the tail section. The tall mounting spacer are used on the two front mounting holes and the short on the rear.
- 5) Using the the four supplied M6-1.0x25mm button head bolts and four nylon washers. Place bolts through the holes in the fender kit, then place the washer onto the bolt. Replace the stock fender kit with the new fender kit. Secure the fender kit tight to the tail section using the supplied M6-1.0 nylock nuts.
- 6) Remove the turn signals from the original rear fender assembly. Remove the rubber grommets.
- 7) Install the turn signal rubber grommets into the provided slots in the supersport fender bracket. Mount the turn signals to the bracket using the original hardware. Feed the wires through the hole in the bracket and the tail piece and reconnect the wires
- 8) Mount the license plate to the Supersport Fender bracket. You can chose to use the original license plate bracket or just mount the license plate to the fender bracket.
- 9) Reinstall the passenger seat. Turn on the motorcycle and make sure all lighting is working correctly.

46-2001-03

SUPERSPORT FENDER KIT

YAMAHA YZF-R1
2004-06

LICENSE PLATE BOLT LIGHT INSTALLATION (optional, available separately)

- 1) Use the license plate bolt lights to mount your license plate to the Supersport Fender Bracket.
- 2) Locate the now unused license plate light wires inside the tail section.
- 3) Cut and strip the two wires used to power the stock license plate light.
- 4) Attach both the red wires from the license plate light bolts to one of the stripped license plate light wires. Solder the connection and cover.
- 5) Attach both the black wires from the license plate light bolts to the second of the stripped license plate light wires. Solder the connection and cover.
- 6) Turn on the motorcycle and ensure that all lights are working properly prior to riding.